

Hanover-Horton School District

10000 Moscow Road Horton, MI 49246 (517) 563-0100 Office (517) 563-0150 Fax Denise Bergstrom, Superintendent



February 2025

TO: Hanover-Horton School District Employees

FROM: Denise Bergstrom, Superintendent

Due to the Paperwork Burden Reduction Act enacted at the end of 2024 and applicable to 2025 reporting deadlines, Hanover-Horton School District is no longer required to send Forms 1095-B Health Coverage or 1095-C Employer-Provided Health Insurance Offer and Coverage to covered individuals and full-time employees unless a form is requested.

To be provided a printed 1095-B or 1095-C form, please send an email, written request, or call:

Email: cammee.childs@hanoverhorton.org

Written request: Cammee Childs

Hanover-Horton School District

10000 Moscow Rd. Horton, MI 49246

Phone: (517) 563-0100